G A S  U N I T  H E A T E R S  /  D U C T  F U R N A C E S
LD24
GAS-FIRED DUCT FURNACES
Horizontal - 60 HZ
Bulletin No. 210092
December 2013
Supersedes November 2011
Steady-State Efficiency - 80%
Input - 75,000 to 300,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
LD 24 - 200 A
Unit Type
LD = Lennox Duct Furnace
Series
Nominal Gas Heat Input
75 = 75,000 Btuh
100 = 100,000 Btuh
125 = 125,000 Btuh
150 = 150,000 Btuh
Heat Exchanger Type
A = Aluminized Steel
S = Stainless Steel
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
WARRANTY
Heat Exchanger - Stainless steel - five-year limited
warranty, aluminized steel - two-year limited warranty.
All other covered components - One-year limited
warranty.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with equipment for details.
APPLICATIONS
Compact in design and easy to install.
Natural gas applications.
Ideal for economical commercial heating systems.
Duct furnace may be installed downstream from
refrigeration units that supply air below the ambient
surrounding air dewpoint. Condensate drain (furnished)
is required under burner box. See installation
instructions for additional information.
Shipped completely assembled with controls factory
installed and wired.
Each unit factory test operated to ensure proper
operation.
APPROVALS
Units certified by CSA International.
Units are certified for vertical or horizontal venting.
Approved for installation with single wall and type B-1
double wall vent pipe (vertical venting only).
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
200 = 200,000 Btuh
250 = 250,000 Btuh
300 = 300,000 Btuh
CONTENTS
Air Resistance/Temperature Rise ..................................4
Dimensions ....................................................................5
Features And Benefits ...................................................1
Field Wiring ....................................................................5
High Altitude Derate .......................................................4
Installation Clearances ..................................................4
Model Number Identification ..........................................1
Specifications.................................................................3
Vent Kits And Accessories .............................................6
LD24 Duct Furnaces − 75,000 to 300,000 Btuh / Page 2
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
HEATING SYSTEM
24 volt redundant combination gas control valve
combines a manual main shutoff valve, pressure
regulation and automatic electric valve (dual) into one
compact combination control.
Electronic direct spark ignition control provides positive
and safe main burner ignition. Occurs only when
required.
Separate electronic flame sensor control assures safe
and reliable operation. Should loss of flame occur, flame
sensor control will initiate
3 attempts at re-ignition before locking out unit
operation.
Pressure switch proves blower operation before